504101343 11/17/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4148012

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PROMERUS, LLC	11/17/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUMITOMO BAKELITE CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	5-8 HIGASHI-SHINAGAWA	
Internal Address:	2-CHOME SHINAGAWA-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	140-0002	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14798610

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (440)922-0289

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4409221426

Email: balu.gupta@promerus.com

Correspondent Name: BALARAM GUPTA, C/O PROMERUS, LLC

Address Line 1: 9921 BRECKSVILLE ROAD

Address Line 2: BUILDING R

Address Line 4: BRECKSVILLE, OHIO 44141

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PLY211-0005US CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BALARAM GUPTA	
SIGNATURE:	/Balaram Gupta/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=PLY210-0005US-CON-Assgnmnt-SB-111716#page1.tif

PATENT 504101343 REEL: 040361 FRAME: 0714

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PROMERUS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, located at

9921 Brecksville Road, Brecksville, OH 44141 (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns by Assignment,

the following U.S. Patent Application:

Docket No.

U.S. Patent Application No.

Filing Date

PLY211-0005US CON

14/798,610

July 14, 2015

and any invention claimed therein; and

WHEREAS, SUMITOMO BAKELITE CO., LTD., a corporation of Japan, located and

doing business at Tennoz Parkside Building, 5-8 Higashi-Shinagawa 2-chome, Shinagawa-ku,

Tokyo 140-0002, Japan (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest

in and to all of the above-listed said U.S. Patent Numbers.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to

Assignee all right, title, and interest in all of the above-listed said U.S. Patent Numbers, and any

and all applications for patents therefrom and all Letters Patents of the United States that may be

granted therefrom, including any continuations, divisionals, reexaminations and reissues thereof,

and the inventions claimed thereby.

AND, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to record this Assignment of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full

right to convey its interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any

agreements inconsistent therewith.

PROMERUS, LLC

Date: NARMBEN 17,2016

Title: Patent Counsel/Authorized Officer

RECORDED: 11/17/2016

REEL: 040361 FRAME: 0715